Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA EXEOUTIVE DEPARTMENT

FLOYD B. OLSON GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE BE NIAMIN DRAKE HENNEPIN Of County, SENDS GREETING: Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you the said BEBJAMIN DRAKE, A MEMBER OF THE STATE TEACHERS COLLEGE BOARD, FOR THE TERM ENDING THE FIRST MONDAY IN JANUARY, 1939 You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned A MEMBER OF SAID BOARD _ _ as aforesaid, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD The said office of together with all the MEMBER OF SAID BOARD. rights, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by me or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or ex-

By the Governor

pire by force or reason of any law of this State.

Secretary of State

7350

7350

TO THE THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED
FEB 8 - 1935 THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

THE STATE OF LAND SECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF

Secretary of State. 一 中の日 いこかのではいいから